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REJUVENATION OF CLOSED JUTE MILLS
Khan Shri Md. Badariddoza

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of jute mills have been closed or on the verge of closure in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(c)the steps taken by the Government for the rejuvenation of the closed mills?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a) & (b): 14 jute mills have been closed in different parts of the country. The jute mills got closed due to labour unrest and unfavourable market conditions. Top of FormBottom of Form The State-wise details of closed jute mills is given below:-

Name of the State No. Of Closed Mill
West Bengal 8
Uttar Pradesh 2
Bihar  1
Odisha  1
Chhattisgarh 1
Andhra Pradesh 1

(c): At present, there is no scheme to rejuvenate the closed Private Mills.
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